# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2943082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. CHRISTOPHER A. CARBONE	02/27/2008
MR. DALE A. DRECHSLER	02/27/2008
MR. THOMAS L. SCANZILLO	02/27/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUBBELL INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	40 WATERVIEW DRIVE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1000	
City:	SHELTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484-1000	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12923598
Application Number:	14212699
Application Number:	14298591

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kbarner@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: ROYLANCE, ABRAMS, BERDO, AND GOODMAN

Address Line 1: 1300 19TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN M. BARNER
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Barner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=57516 Executed Assignment (53728)#page1.tif

502896485 REEL: 033335 FRAME: 0294

PATENT

source=57516 Executed Assignment (53728)#page2.tif source=57516 Executed Assignment (53728)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033335 FRAME: 0295

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher A. Carbone, Dale A. Drechsler and Thomas L. Scanzillo, all citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 54 Dodgingtown Road, Newtown, CT 06470, 14 Wangum Road, Westbrook, CT 06498 and 87 Sentry Hill Road, Monroe, CT 06468 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a certain invention entitled METALLIC FLOOR BOX WITH NON-METALLIC RISER WITH FLANGE for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Connecticut, located and doing business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, CT 06477-4024 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned application and any and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States application and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and our right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international treaty or convention; and any Letters Patent of the United States issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on

PATENT REEL: 033335 FRAME: 0296 and for said invention in the United States, and likewise we make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

> 54 Dodgingtown Road Newtown, CT 06470

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIR FIELD

Before me this <u>27</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2008, personally appeared Christopher A. Carbone to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Vernetta Jehnson Notary Public WERNETTA JOHNSON
My commission Expires May 31, 2010

Dale a Dreihol Dale A. Drechsler 14 Wangum Road Westbrook, CT 06498

)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Before me this <u>37</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2008, personally appeared Dale A. Drechsler to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My convERNETTA: JOHNSON

Vernette Johnson Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires May 31, 2010

-2-

87 Sentry Hill Road Monroe, CT 06468

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Before me this 27 day of F = 2000, 2008, personally appeared Thomas L. Scanzillo to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My commission ERNETTA JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires May 31, 2010